



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8587/2024**

RONAK KHATRI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: All petitioners in person

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocates for University of Delhi

Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Amicus Curie with Ms. Meenal Duggal, Advocate

Mr. Preet Pal Singh and Mr. Madhukar Pandey, Advocates for Bar Council of India

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

CM APPL. 35143/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8587/2024 & CM APPL. 35142/2024 (interim relief)

3. Learned *Amicus Curie* has filed a report. Learned *Amicus Curie* is requested to supply a copy of the same to the petitioners as well as all the respondents electronically, today itself.
4. Fresh amended Memo of Parties is not on record as it is stated by the petitioners that the same had been filed yesterday. Let the same be placed on



record prior to next date of hearing.

5. List on 15.07.2024.

6. All the parties are also directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, accompanied by duly indexed compilation of any judicial authority on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other prior to the next date of hearing.

7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 4, 2024/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)