



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8587/2024 & CM APPL. 35142/2024**

RONAK KHATRI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Singh Mavi, Advocate for
P-2 along with Petitioner no. 2-in-
person.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, *Amicus Curiae*
with Ms. Meenal Duggal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 18.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 15, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any