



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8587/2024 & CM APPL 35142/2024**

RONAK KHATRI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Ankur Singh Mavi, Adv.**

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mohinder I.S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advs.**

**Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Mrs Tanupreet
Kaur, Ms Akanksha Singh, Mr.
Madhukar Pandey, Mr. Unmukt
Bhardawaj, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.09.2024

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, hearing of this case is adjourned till 12.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024