



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8587/2024 and CM APPL. 35142/2024**

RONAK KHATRI & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advs for R-1.

Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Amicus Curiae
with Ms. Meenal Duggal, Ms. Anita
R. Mishra and Ms. Arpita Mishra,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.11.2024**

A request for a pass-over has been made on behalf of the petitioner.
However, learned *Amicus* is in some difficulty.

In view of the aforesaid, List this matter on 21.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

aks