



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8587/2024& CM APPL. 35142/2024**

RONAK KHATRI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Singh Mavi, Advocate
with petitioner-in-person

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advocates for DU
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Amicus Curaie
with Ms. Meenal Duggal and Ms.
Anita R. Mishra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

The petitioner no. 2 states that he wants to file response to the status report filed by the University.

Let the same be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the respondents.

List on 27.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

N/NA