



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8587/2024 and CM APPL. 35142/2024

RONAK KHATRI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Umesh Kumar, Mr. Rajnish Kumar and Mr. Anugrah Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Advocates for R1.

Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Ms. Tanupreet Kaur, Ms. Medha Navami and Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocates.
Mr. Rajesh Mishra, *Amicus Curiae*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 18.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025/jg