



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8587/2024 & CM APPL. 35142/2024**

RONAK KHATRI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Petitioner in person with Mr. Umesh Kumar, Mr. Ankur Singh, Mr. Kuldeep Choudhary and Mr. Anugrah Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Amicus Curiae with Ms. Meenal Duggal, Ms. Anita R. Mishra and Ms. Arpita Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

%

ORDER
18.11.2025

List on 23.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/AK