



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8587/2024**
RONAK KHATRI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Mr. Tanupreet Kaur, Ms.
Medha Sharma, Mr. Gaurav, Ms. Simran Kumari,
Ms. Pooja, Advs. for BCI
Mr Rajesh Mishra with Ms Meenal Duggal, Ms
Anita R Mishra, Ms Annanya Yadav, Advs. for
Amicus Curaie

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

10.04.2026

List on 07.09.2026

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 10, 2026/AS